FIG. EA-305 3-PIECE FIRESAFE BALL VALVES
AGA-APPROVED MANUAL & AUTOMATIC
FIG. EA-305 BALL VALVE FIGURE NUMBERING SYSTEM
E A 305 F C X SE BS SW BW FL
END CONNECTIONS
SE: NPT THREAD
TO ASME 1.20.1
BS: BSP
TO BS21
SW: SOCKET WELD
TO ASME B16.11
BW: BUTT WELD
TO ASME B16.25
FL: FLANGED
TO DIN/ASME
BODY MATERIAL
A: CF8M / 316 S/S
C: WCB C/STEEL
X: OTHER MATERIALS
SERIES NUMBERVALVE SYMBOL
A: BALL VALVE
EMICO BRAND
EMICO FIG. EA-305 3-PIECE FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES 2
EMICO FIG. EA-305 3-PIECE FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES3
FIG. EA-305 AGA BALL VALVE CERTIFICATES
Manual Valve Lever
Handle Data
Automatic Shut-o� and Vent
Valve Name Plate Data
EMICO FIG. EA-305 3-PIECE FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES 4
FIG. EA-305 BALL VALVE FEATURES
EMICO FIG. EA-305 3-PIECE FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES5
FIG. EA-305 BALL VALVE P/T & FIRE-SAFE DETAILS
Fire-Safe Test Reports
To API 607 Ed.4
*Red dashed line signi�es
AGA product testing of valves
5000kPa @ 60°C
Maximum pressure over working
temperature range:
For standard valve:      0kPa @ 232°C
As AGA-tested valve:   5,000kPa @ 60°C
Maxmimum temperature over working
pressure range:
For standard valve:      38°C @ 6,900kPa
As AGA-tested valve:   60°C @ 5,000kPa
Type of Valve:                                                           Ball Valve
Class of AGA Automatic shut-o� valve:       Class 1
EMICO FIG. EA-305 3-PIECE FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES 6
FIG. EA-305 BALL VALVE DIMENSIONS
Size: 8 ~ 50mm
Size: 65 ~ 80mm
EMICO FIG. EA-305 3-PIECE FIRE-SAFE BALL VALVES7
FIG. EA-305 BALL VALVE B.O.M. & DIMENSIONS
SPRING WASHERS
BOLT NUTS
BOLTS
HANDLE COVER
LEVER NUT
STOP SCREW
HANDLE
BELLEVILLE
SPRING WASHERS
SEAL
GLAND RING
GASKET
BODY SEALS
BALL
STEM
SEATS
END CAPS
BODY
16